AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) - APPROVAL
OF OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 5)

Notifiable Instrument NI 2003-309

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s6(1) Approval of operators and
analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who
have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the instruction
of Police Officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM
Chief Police Officer for the ACT

4 August 2003
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ADAMS

BATTERHAM

BEAVER

BILLING

BYRNE

CLARKE

COLLEY

COLLICUTT

GREEN

HOULIHAN

HYDE

RIDLEY

ROBERTS

SANDERS

SHAW

SINGLETON

SLOAN

SPALDING

WEBSTER

WYNANTS
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THE SCHEDULE

Gregory Francis
Rachel Linda
Mark Leslie
Andrew Mark
Jason Francis
Scott Anthony
Christopher Daniel
Stephen Gerald
Mathew George Edward
Luke Gerard
Geoffrey David
Joshua Luke

Troy Damien
Lauren Jane
Daniel Winton
Benjamin David
Sean Julian
Anthony John
Andre Robert

Mathew James

ATTACHMENT A

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

12209

12200

12201

12202

12203

12204

12205

12206

12208

12210

12211

12212

10273

12213

12214

12215

12216

12219

12217

11188
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