AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) – APPROVAL OF OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 5)

Notifiable Instrument NI 2003-309

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s6(1) Approval of operators and analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who have:-

- (a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the instruction of Police Officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- (b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM Chief Police Officer for the ACT

4 August 2003

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE

ADAMS	Gregory Francis	Constable	12209
BATTERHAM	Rachel Linda	Constable	12200
BEAVER	Mark Leslie	Constable	12201
BILLING	Andrew Mark	Constable	12202
BYRNE	Jason Francis	Constable	12203
CLARKE	Scott Anthony	Constable	12204
COLLEY	Christopher Daniel	Constable	12205
COLLICUTT	Stephen Gerald	Constable	12206
GREEN	Mathew George Edward	Constable	12208
HOULIHAN	Luke Gerard	Constable	12210
HYDE	Geoffrey David	Constable	12211
RIDLEY	Joshua Luke	Constable	12212
ROBERTS	Troy Damien	Constable	10273
SANDERS	Lauren Jane	Constable	12213
SHAW	Daniel Winton	Constable	12214
SINGLETON	Benjamin David	Constable	12215
SLOAN	Sean Julian	Constable	12216
SPALDING	Anthony John	Constable	12219
WEBSTER	Andre Robert	Constable	12217
WYNANTS	Mathew James	Constable	11188